If they do not meet the above restrictions they would 
still be able to apply for a conditional use permit. 

Amend Chapter 10, General Zoning District Regulations Section 10.4 Residential 
Single Family 10.4.3A Minimum Lot Size 
10.4.3.A1 All uses - Twenty-two thousand five hundred (22,500) square fee 
(Except Governmental facilities and essential services) Fourteen thousand 
(14,000) square feet if public water and sewer are available at the site; twenty 
thousand (20,000) square feet if either public water or sewer is available at the 
site; twenty-two thousand five hundred (22,500) if neither public water nor sewer 
is available at the site. 

These are the same lot sizes used in the Residential Suburban (R-S) District. 

Amend Chapter 8, General Provisions Section 8.3 Fences and Walls Permitted, 
Subsection 8.3.1 In Residential (R).